
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG  PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

COOLEY LLP 
HEIDI L. KEEFE (SBN 178960) (hkeefe@cooley.com) 
MARK R. WEINSTEIN (SBN 193043) (mweinstein@cooley.com) 
RONALD S. LEMIEUX (SBN 120822) (rlemieux@cooley.com) 
KYLE D. CHEN (239501) (kyle.chen@cooley.com) 
Five Palo Alto Square, 4th Floor 
3000 El Camino Real 
Palo Alto, California 94306-2155 
Telephone:  (650) 843-5000 
Facsimile:  (650) 857-0663 
 
STEPHEN R. SMITH (pro hac vice) (stephen.smith@cooley.com)  
One Freedom Square 
Reston Town Center 
11951 Freedom Drive 
Reston, VA 20190-5656 
Telephone:  (703) 456-8000 
Facsimile:  (703) 456-8100 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
HTC CORPORATION and  
HTC AMERICA, INC.  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

HTC CORPORATION and HTC 
AMERICA, INC., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES 
LIMITED, PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION and ALLIACENSE 
LIMITED, 

Defendants. 
 

Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG 

PLAINTIFFS HTC CORPORATION AND 
HTC AMERICA, INC.’S NOTICE OF 
APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES 
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE 
FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

Complaint Filed: February 8, 2008 
Trial Date:  September 23, 2013 

Judge:  Hon. Paul S. Grewal 
 

 

Case5:08-cv-00882-PSG   Document725   Filed02/20/14   Page1 of 3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG -1- PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Notice1 is hereby given that Plaintiffs HTC Corp. and HTC America, Inc. (“HTC”) in the 

above-captioned matter (“Matter”), hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Federal Circuit (“Federal Circuit”) from the Judgment in a Civil Case (Dkt. No. 655, Entered 

10/03/13) in this Matter (“Judgment”) and all interlocutory orders, decisions, and/or rulings that 

preceded or otherwise relate to the Judgment, including without limitation: 

 First Claim Construction Order (Dkt. No. 364, Entered 06/12/12) 

 Claim Construction Order (Dkt. No. 410, Entered 12/04/12) 

 [Final] Claim Construction Order (Dkt. No. 509, Entered 08/21/13) 

 Order Re: HTC’s Motions for Summary Judgment of Non-Infringement and No 
Willfulness (Dkt. No. 585, Entered 09/17/13) 

 Order Re: Emergency Motion for Addendum to Jury Instructions (Dkt. No. 607, 
Entered 09/20/2013) 

 Final Jury Instructions (Dkt. No. 646, Entered 09/30/13) 

 Order Denying [Dkt. No.] 647 Motion for Judgment as a Matter of Law (Dkt. No. 
651, Entered 10/02/2013) 

 Final Verdict Form [Jury Verdict] (Dkt. No. 654, Entered 10/03/13) 

 Judgment in a Civil Case (Dkt. No. 655, Entered 10/03/13)  

 Jury Notes (Dkt. No. 656, Entered 10/03/13) 

HTC hereby further appeals to the Federal Circuit from the post-trial orders, including 

without limitation: 

 Order Denying Plaintiffs’ Renewed Motion for Entry of Judgment as a Matter of 
Law (Dkt. No. 707, Entered 01/21/14) 

 Order Granting-in-Part HTC’s Motion To Correct the Judgment (Dkt. No. 708, 
Entered 01/21/14) 

 Order Modifying Judgment (Dkt. No. 709, Entered 01/21/14) 

/// 

/// 

                                                 
1  This Notice is timely filed under Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(1)(A) and 
4(a)(4)(A) because the order disposing of the last previously pending motion under Federal Rule 
of Civil Procedure 50(b), 59, or 60 was entered on January 21, 2014.  (See Order Denying 
Plaintiffs’ Renewed Motion for Entry of Judgment as a Matter of Law (Dkt. No. 707, Entered 
01/21/14), Order Granting-in-Part HTC’s Motion To Correct the Judgment (Dkt. No. 708, 
Entered 01/21/14), and Order Modifying Judgment (Dkt. No. 709, Entered 01/21/14)). 

Case5:08-cv-00882-PSG   Document725   Filed02/20/14   Page2 of 3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

 

Case No. 5:08-CV-00882-PSG -2- PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Dated:  February 20, 2014 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
COOLEY LLP 
HEIDI L. KEEFE 
MARK R. WEINSTEIN 
RONALD S. LEMIEUX 
STEPHEN R. SMITH  
KYLE D. CHEN 

By:    /s/ Kyle D. Chen   
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
HTC CORPORATION and  
HTC AMERICA, INC. 

 
1218888 

Case5:08-cv-00882-PSG   Document725   Filed02/20/14   Page3 of 3


