

1	COOLEY LLP HEIDI L. KEEFE (SBN 178960) (hkeefe@cooley.com)		
2	MARK R. WEINSTEIN (SBN 193043) (mweinstein@cooley.com) RONALD S. LEMIEUX (SBN 120822) (rlemieux@cooley.com)		
3	KYLE D. CHEN (239501) (kyle.chen@coole		
4	Five Palo Alto Square, 4th Floor 3000 El Camino Real		
5	Palo Alto, California 94306-2155 Telephone: (650) 843-5000 Facsimile: (650) 857-0663		
6	STEPHEN R. SMITH (pro hac vice) (stephen	n.smith@cooley.com)	
7	One Freedom Square Reston Town Center	•	
8	11951 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190-5656		
9	Telephone: (703) 456-8000 Facsimile: (703) 456-8100		
10	` ,		
11	Attorneys for Plaintiffs HTC CORPORATION and HTC AMERICA, INC.		
12			
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
15	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
16			
17	HTC CORPORATION and HTC AMERICA, INC.,	Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG	
18		PLAINTIFFS HTC CORPORATION AND HTC AMERICA, INC.'S NOTICE OF	
19	Plaintiffs,	APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES	
20	V.	COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT	
21	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC	Complaint Filed: February 8, 2008	
22	CORPORATION and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,	Trial Date: September 23, 2013	
23	Defendants.	Judge: Hon. Paul S. Grewal	
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF APPEAL	

1	Notice ¹ is hereby given that Plaintiffs HTC Corp. and HTC America, Inc. ("HTC") in the		
2	above-captioned matter ("Matter"), hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the		
3	Federal Circuit ("Federal Circuit") from the Judgment in a Civil Case (Dkt. No. 655, Entered		
4	10/03/13) in this Matter ("Judgment") and all interlocutory orders, decisions, and/or rulings that		
5	preceded or otherwise relate to the Judgment, including without limitation:		
6	 First Claim Construction Order (Dkt. No. 364, Entered 06/12/12) 		
7	 Claim Construction Order (Dkt. No. 410, Entered 12/04/12) 		
8	• [Final] Claim Construction Order (Dkt. No. 509, Entered 08/21/13)		
9	 Order Re: HTC's Motions for Summary Judgment of Non-Infringement and No Willfulness (Dkt. No. 585, Entered 09/17/13) 		
10 11	 Order Re: Emergency Motion for Addendum to Jury Instructions (Dkt. No. 607, Entered 09/20/2013) 		
12	• Final Jury Instructions (Dkt. No. 646, Entered 09/30/13)		
13	 Order Denying [Dkt. No.] 647 Motion for Judgment as a Matter of Law (Dkt. No. 651, Entered 10/02/2013) 		
14	• Final Verdict Form [Jury Verdict] (Dkt. No. 654, Entered 10/03/13)		
15	 Judgment in a Civil Case (Dkt. No. 655, Entered 10/03/13) 		
16	• Jury Notes (Dkt. No. 656, Entered 10/03/13)		
17	HTC hereby further appeals to the Federal Circuit from the post-trial orders, including		
18	without limitation:		
19	 Order Denying Plaintiffs' Renewed Motion for Entry of Judgment as a Matter of Law (Dkt. No. 707, Entered 01/21/14) 		
2021	 Order Granting-in-Part HTC's Motion To Correct the Judgment (Dkt. No. 708, Entered 01/21/14) 		
22	 Order Modifying Judgment (Dkt. No. 709, Entered 01/21/14) 		
23	///		
24			
25			
26	This Notice is timely filed under Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(1)(A) and 4(a)(4)(A) because the order disposing of the last previously pending motion under Federal Rule		
27	of Civil Procedure 50(b), 59, or 60 was entered on January 21, 2014. (See Order Denying Plaintiffs' Renewed Motion for Entry of Judgment as a Matter of Law (Dkt. No. 707, Entered		
28	01/21/14), Order Granting-in-Part HTC's Motion To Correct the Judgment (Dkt. No. 708, Entered 01/21/14), and Order Modifying Judgment (Dkt. No. 709, Entered 01/21/14)).		
	Coso No. 5:09 ov. 00992 DCC. 1 DI AINTIEES' NOTICE OF ADDEAL		

PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF APPEAL

Case5:08-cv-00882-PSG Document725 Filed02/20/14 Page3 of 3 Dated: February 20, 2014 Respectfully submitted, COOLEY LLP HEIDI L. KEEFE MARK R. WEINSTEIN RONALD S. LEMIEUX STEPHEN R. SMITH KYLE D. CHEN By: _____/s/Kyle D. Chen Attorneys for Plaintiffs HTC CORPORATION and HTC AMERICA, INC.